900599368 03/01/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM628829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900589688	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GGB Licenses LLC		08/10/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redemption Group, LLC
Street Address:	606 Post Road East
Internal Address:	#597
City:	Westport
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06880
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88073725	7TH SENSE
Serial Number:	88588892	CBD FOR ALL
Serial Number:	88126401	GREEN LILY
Serial Number:	88050087	SEVENTH SENSE BOTANICAL THERAPY
Serial Number:	88975613	SEVENTH SENSE BOTANICAL THERAPY
Serial Number:	88050093	
Serial Number:	88975615	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: tremaklus@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: Theodore R. Remaklus

Address Line 1:441 Vine StreetAddress Line 2:2700 Carew TowerAddress Line 4:Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

TRADEMARK 900599368 REEL: 007205 FRAME: 0451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RGLLC-1-122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore R. Remaklus
SIGNATURE:	/theodore r remaklus/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007205 FRAME: 0452

CONFIRMATION TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation Trademark Assignment is made and entered into effective July 16, 2020 by and between GGB Licenses LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignor"), by and through A.C. Strip in his capacity as the duly court-appointed receiver (hereinafter "Receiver") and Redemption Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 606 Post Road East #597, Westport, Connecticut 06880 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks set out on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter the "Marks") and filed the pending applications identified on Exhibit A hereto based on a bona fide intention to use the marks in interstate commerce; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is currently using those Marks identified on Exhibit A hereto for which a certificate of registration has issued, but has not yet filed a statement of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act for those Marks identified on Exhibit A for which a certificate of registration has not yet issued; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to Assignor of that portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain in accordance with 15 U.S.C. §1060.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and/or the applications for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the applications/ registrations/ thereof, as well as Assignor's portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and applications/registrations therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

GGB LICENSES LLC	REDEMPTION GROUP, LLC
Ву:	By: Witroh artigie
Name: A.C. Strip	Name: <u>Ritwick Chatterjee</u>
Title: Receiver for GGB Licenses LLC	Title: Chief Financial Officer
Date: 8 10 2020	Date: <u>8/18/2020</u>

EXHIBIT A

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.
7TH SENSE	Canada	1914325
7TH SENSE	United States	88073725
CBD FOR ALL	United States	88588892
CHILL	Canada	1922402
CHILL	United States	88133767
CHLL APOTHECARY	Canada	1922411
CHLL BODY	Canada	1922410
CHLL BODY	United States	88133775
CHLL CBD	Canada	1922406
CHILL CBD	United States	88818257
CHILL CBD WATER	Canada	1922405
CHILL CBD WATER	United States	88133769
GREEN	Canada	1887515
GREEN	United States	Not Filed in US
GREEN CANOPY	Canada	1885694
GREEN LILY	Canada	1921375

TRADEMARK REEL: 007205 FRAME: 0454

MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.
GREEN LILY	United States	88126401
GREENLIEF BRANDS	Canada	1887499
GREENLIEF BRANDS	United States	Not Filed in US
GREENSPACE BRANDS	Canada	1887504
GREENSPACE BRANDS	United States	Not Filed in US
MERI+JAYNE	Canada	1921372
MERI+JAYNE	United States	87802192
SEVEN7H SENSE BOTANICAL THERAPY and Design	Canada	1911229
SEVEN7H SENSE BOTANICAL THERAPY and Design	United States	88050087
SEVEN7H SENSE BOTANICAL THERAPY and Design	United States	88975613
Seventh Sense Logo	Canada	1911225
Seventh Sense Logo	United States	88050093
Seventh Sense Logo	United States	88975615

TRADEMARK REEL: 007205 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 01/06/2021